The silicon 

produced will analysed and utilized in the fabrication of solar cells. The solar cell will 

be utilized to produce solar panels which will be tested for their efficiencies in 

generating electrical power. The total budget for the research is N36,200,000.00 

(Thirty six million two hundred thousand naira only) which will cover the cost of field 

work and samples  collection, laboratory work, Process Design and Operation of plant 

development and results dissemination to prospective investors. The research is 

expected to be completed in a duration of twenty-four (24) months.